Attorney Docket	t: 361-11 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
• RE 04-1	12-2006
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	217178
CCP Co. LTD	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1	Name: Top Notch Toys Limited
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Suite 509
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: World Finance Center, South Tower
V Other Limited Company	City: Harbour City
Citizenship (see guidelines) Japan	State: TST, Kowloon
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship Hong Kong
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/761,367 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John G. Tutunjian	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Woodbury	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 11797	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 516 496 3868	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 516 496 3869	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 96 D87RHE OUR DUTCH TATES Signature 51 Signature 52 Signature	MARCH 30, 2006 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CCP Co. Ltd., (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Japan company, having a business address of 3-1-8 Sakae-cho, Kawaguchi, Saitama, Japan 332-8521, owns and uses the following U.S. Trademark Registration application (hereinafter "APPLICATION"):

MARK	Serial No.	Filing Date
AIRBLADE	78/761,367	November 28, 2005

WHEREAS, Top Notch Toys Limited, a Limited Hong Kong Company, having a business address of Suite 509, World Finance Center, South Tower, Harbour City, TST, Kowloon, Hong Kong, desires to acquire the APPLICATION for registration, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the APPLICATIONS for registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and APPLICATIONS for registration, and symbolized by the MARKS and the APPLICATIONS for registration. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

CCP, Co. Ltd.

By:

Name:

Title:

Dated: MAR. 29 2006

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0237